
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Energy Conservation Cost 
recovery clause. 

Docket No. 130002-EI 

Submitted for Filing: July 11,2013 

DUKE ENERGY FLORIDA, INC's 

NOTICE OF SERVICE 

Duke Energy Florida, Inc. hereby gives notice of service of Duke Energy Florida's 

responses to Staffs First Set of Interrogatories (No. 1) via email to Lee Eng Tan, as counsel for Office 

of the General Counsel, Florida Public Service Commission. 

Is/Dianne M. Triplett 

DIANNE M. TRIPLETT 
Associate General Counsel II 
DUKE ENERGY FLORlDA, INC 

299 First A venue North 
St. Petersburg, FL 33701 

Telephone: (727) 820-4692 
Facsimile: (727) 820-5519 

FPSC Commission Clerk
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing has been furnished via 
electronic mail to the following this 11th day ofJuly, 2013. 

Lee Eng Tan 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Ltan@psc.statc.tl.us 

James D. Beasley/J. Jeffry Wahlen 
Ausley Law Firm 
P.O. Box 391 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 

jbeasley@auslcy.com 

Jeffrey A. Stone/Russell A. Badders/ 
Steven R. Griffin 
Beggs & Lane Law Firm 
P.O. Box 12950 

Pensacola, FL 32591 

jas@beggslane.com 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. 
Moyle Law Firm 
I 18 North Gadsden Street 

Tallahassee, FL 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 

Kenneth Hoffman 
Florida Power & Light Company 
215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 81 0 
Tallahassee, FL 32301·1858 
Ken.Hoffinan@fpl.com 

Kenneth M. Rubin (Juno lOg) 
Florida Power & Light Company 
700 Universe Blvd. 
Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420 

Ken.rubin@fpl.com 

Aleida Socarras/Chery! Martin 
Florida Public Utilities Company 
P.O. Box 3395 
West Palm Beach, FL 33402·3395 
cyoung@fpucs.com 

lsi Dianne M. Triplett 
Attorney 

Robert L. McGee 
Gulf Power Company 
One Energy Place 
Pensacola, FL 32520-0780 
rlmcgee@southerneo.com 

Beth Keating 
Gunster Law Firm 
215 S. Monroe St., Suite 60 I 
Tallahassee, FL 3230 I 
Bcth.kcating@gunster.com 

J.R. Kelly/P. Christensen/C. Rchwinkcl 
Office of Public Counsel 
c/o The Florida Legislature 
Il l West Madison Street, #812 

Tallahassee, FL 32399 

rchwinkcl. charlcs@lcg.statc. fl. us 

James W. Brew/F. Alvin Taylor 
Brickfield, Law Firm 
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 
Eighth Floor, West Tower 
Washington, D.C. 20007 
jbrew@bbrslaw.com 
ataylor@bbrslaw.com 

Southern Alliance for Clean Energy 
c/o George Cavros, Esq. 
120 East Oakland Park Blvd., Suite 105 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33334 

georgc@cavros-law.com 

Ms. Paula K. Brown 
Tampa Electric Company 
P.O. Box Il l 
Tampa, FL 33601 

regdept@tecoenergy .com 
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